1/7
■ 1.225V TYP OUTPUT VOLTAGE
■ ULTRA LOW OPERATING CURRENT :
65µA maximum at 25 °C
■ HIGH PRECISION @ 25°C
+/- 2%
+/- 1%
+/- 0.5%

■ Switch Mode Power Supply
■ Battery operated equipments
ORDER CODE
Z = TO92 Plastic package
LT = Tiny Package (SOT23-5) - only available in Tape & Reel (LT)
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
Precision TO92 SOT23-3 SOT23
Marking
2% TS4041EIZ-1.2 TS4041EILT-1.2 L233
1% TS4041DIZ-1.2 TS4041DILT-1.2 L232
0.5% TS4041CIZ-1.2 TS4041CILT-1.2 L231
Single temperature range: -40 to +85°C
Z
TO92
(Plastic Package)
L
SOT23-3L
(Plastic Micropackage)
TS4041
1.225V MICROPOWER SHUNT VOLTAGE REFERENCE
Rev. A - September 2000
TS4041
2/7
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
OPERATING CONDITIONS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TS4041E (2% Precision) Tamb = 25°C (unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Ik Reverse Breakdown Current 20 mA
If Forward Current 10 mA
Pd